

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18269

Date sent

13/12/2017

Subject

Trust Income from Private Patients

Details of enquiry

1. Firstly, please indicate the total annual income your Trust has received from private patients by financial year since 1 April 2010 and up to 1 October 2017 (Q1 and Q2 2017/18). Please also indicate what percentage the annual income from private patients has been as a percentage of total income your Trust has received in each of those financial years.
2. Secondly, please indicate the number of private patients your Trust has treated by financial year since 1 April 2010 and up to 1 October 2017 (Q1 and Q2 2017/18). Please also indicate what percentage this is of all patients treated by your Trust in each of those financial years.
3. Thirdly, please provide details of any investment your Trust has made in facilities to treat private patients since 1 April 2010.

Response Sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no private patient clinics and does not receive any income from private patients. Your enquiry is therefore considered as not applicable to this Trust.

Information about the Trust can be found on www.tavistockandportman.nhs.uk